RESOLUTION No. 497

DATE AND VENUE OF THE NINETEENTH REGULAR MEETING OF THE INTER-AMERICAN BOARD OF AGRICULTURE (IABA)

The INTER-AMERICAN BOARD OF AGRICULTURE (IABA), at its Eighteenth Regular Meeting,

HAVING SEEN:

Document IICA/JIA/Doc. 377 (15), "Date and Venue of the Nineteenth Regular Meeting of the Inter-American Board of Agriculture (IABA),"

CONSIDERING:

That, in accordance with Article 16 of the Rules of Procedure of the IABA, regular meetings of this governing body of the Inter-American Institute for Cooperation on Agriculture (IICA) are to be held every two years and, therefore, it is necessary to establish the date and venue of the Nineteenth Regular Meeting of the IABA in 2017; and,

That, in accordance with Article 18 of said Rules of Procedure, if no Member State offers to host the regular meeting of the IABA, the meeting is to be held at the Headquarters of the Institute, in San Jose, Costa Rica,

RESOLVES:

To hold the Nineteenth Regular Meeting of the IABA at IICA Headquarters, in San Jose, Costa Rica, in the second half of 2017.